## **Chickasaw County Conservation Board TWIN PONDS NATURE CENTER**



1811 240th Street, Ionia, IA 50645 Chad Humpal, Director

Phone: 641-394-4714

Email: c.humpal@chickasawcounty.iowa.gov

## 2023

## **Airport Lake Seasonal Campsite Application**

The Chickasaw County Conservation Board has 11 camping sites available on the north side of Airport Lake available to rent on a seasonal basis. All sites have full hook-up: electricity, water and sewer. Sites #20 - 30 are single pad sites.

## **Rental Information**

- 1. The fee for renting a seasonal site from May 1 September 30 is \$1,800.00.
- 2. **The deadline for submitting an application is Friday, March 3<sup>th</sup> at 12:00 P.M.** Each completed application must include a \$500.00 deposit. Checks payable to Chickasaw County Conservation Board.
- 3. One application allowed per trailer.
- 4. Applications will be entered into a lottery drawing held on Monday, March 6, 2023 at the monthly board meeting, which will be held at the Twin Ponds Nature Center at 6:30 P.M.
- 5. First Applicant drawn receives site #20 second Applicant drawn receives site #21, etc.
- 6. Successful Applicants will be required to sign a Airport Lake Seasonal Site Lease, and submit final payment of \$1,300.00 by April 15, 2023.
- 7. Successful Applicants are allowed to trade sites if both parties agree. All trades must be approved in writing by a CCCB staff member. The last day to trade sites is April 15, 2023.
- 8. The \$500.00 deposit will be returned to all un-successful applicants.
- 9. For more information contact the Twin Ponds Nature Center office at 641-394-4714.

Completed applications may be dropped off at Twin ponds Nature Center or mailed to:

Chickasaw County Conservation Board 1811 – 240<sup>th</sup> Street Ionia, IA 50645

Ionia, IA 50645		
	APPLICATION FORM Seasonal Campsites	
PHONE	CELL PHONE	
		_
VEHICLE LICENSE #	VEHICLE 2 LICENSE #	

• A \$500.00 deposit check must be included for the application to be valid.